

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11633-  
11634/2009

NAGESH RAJARAM SHELKE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A week's time is granted to the counsel for  
the petitioners to deposit costs of Rs. 2,000/- and  
Rs. 3000/- with the Supreme Court Employees Mutual  
Welfare Fund.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)  
Assistant Registrar