

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11633-11634/2009

NAGESH RAJARAM SHELKE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 07/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Abhishek Singh,adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Id.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps
against respondent No.2.

List the matter 21.03.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|